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Great Western Sprint
Practice

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 2.98 75.8mph 79.10 76.0mph 169.32
2 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 3.11 74.5mph 80.87 79.3mph 171.70
3 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 2.88 68.8mph 88.15 67.7mph 192.58
4 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.19 68.6mph 92.44 70.1mph 194.60
5 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.54 66.9mph 99.39 72.3mph 216.92
6 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.80 60.9mph 107.85 61.2mph 230.61

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 2.42 82.5mph 75.08 88.7mph 161.44
2 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.95 86.7mph 80.35 90.5mph 171.02
3 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.74 69.6mph 85.29 69.6mph 184.81
4 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 2.82 71.9mph 86.33 69.0mph 186.27
5 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 3.26 59.1mph 96.73 69.9mph 208.52

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.17 92.4mph 70.15 92.0mph 150.33
2 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 3.88 94.3mph 75.37 93.5mph 157.29
3 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 3.02 87.7mph 75.79 88.7mph 162.11
4 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 2.92 81.9mph 77.51 82.8mph 165.10
5 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 2.75 80.7mph 79.74 89.8mph 169.80
6 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 2.61 81.9mph 80.45 77.6mph 173.91
7 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 3.31 79.8mph 80.33 76.8mph 174.42
8 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 2.93 79.6mph 87.88 65.7mph 185.74
9 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 3.10 75.3mph 87.55 76.6mph 191.20

10 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 3.25 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 2.63 97.2mph 69.18 103.0mph 147.48
2 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 2.66 89.1mph 72.83 99.8mph 156.71
3 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 2.62 89.4mph 73.65 93.9mph 156.79
4 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 2.74 98.5mph 74.48 96.8mph 161.26
5 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 3.09 75.5mph 89.00 76.0mph 189.82

Class A5 - Electric Vehicles (Evs) in Standard Form

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 2.33 87.3mph 71.04 89.1mph 155.92

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.94 81.6mph 73.92 81.9mph 159.16
2 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 2.90 81.0mph 75.01 84.7mph 160.25
3 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 2.88 82.2mph 76.82 79.0mph 163.64
4 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 2.95 77.6mph 76.70 86.0mph 164.03
5 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 2.85 80.1mph 76.63 82.5mph 165.49
6 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 2.96 76.0mph 78.03 77.9mph 167.45
7 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.01 78.7mph 79.75 88.7mph 168.79
8 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.72 79.8mph 81.82 86.7mph 173.99
9 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 2.93 76.0mph 82.22 79.0mph 176.21

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 10:49 Saturday, 08 October 2022

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 08:28  Flag 00:00  End: 00:00

Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Practice

Class A7 - Bristol Two Litre Cup

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 3.11 87.3mph 72.72 88.4mph 155.38
2 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 3.03 86.7mph 75.09 95.5mph 161.91
3 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 3.04 87.3mph 79.81 79.8mph 169.70
4 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 2.89 82.5mph 81.94 81.0mph 171.41
5 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 3.01 81.6mph 84.90 77.6mph 181.07

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 2.88 90.1mph 74.14 88.0mph 160.05
2 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.77 86.7mph 75.74 98.1mph 160.20
3 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 2.98 93.5mph 75.50 90.5mph 160.62
4 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 3.03 85.3mph 75.01 85.0mph 161.62
5 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.62 86.0mph 76.11 98.5mph 162.37

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.92 89.1mph 74.62 96.4mph 157.72
2 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.77 96.4mph 73.90 87.0mph 161.85
3 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 2.40 88.7mph 78.77 87.3mph 168.22

Class C1/2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & from 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 2.97 55.6mph 82.25 78.4mph 176.38
2 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.18 78.2mph 83.93 78.4mph 178.54
3 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.28 71.2mph 82.56 46.7mph 194.57

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.59 82.5mph 78.65 84.0mph 167.58
2 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.73 92.4mph 77.78 95.1mph 168.15
3 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 3.20 78.4mph 82.86 88.0mph 174.84
4 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.95 79.8mph 83.59 75.8mph 179.50

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 2.83 95.1mph 72.93 92.4mph 155.54
2 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 2.90 90.1mph 76.96 81.9mph 164.19

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.82 104.0mph 61.49 105.5mph 132.07
2 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.68 117.1mph 63.28 117.1mph 133.28
3 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 3.11 102.6mph 62.63 104.0mph 134.60

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 2.95 119.6mph 59.48 123.5mph 125.42

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 25 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 2.98 93.2mph 76.19 81.9mph 162.41
2 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 3.30 75.8mph 79.96 78.4mph 169.15

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 10:49 Saturday, 08 October 2022

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 08:28  Flag 00:00  End: 00:00

Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Practice

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.87 118.9mph 64.73 78.2mph 144.81
2 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 2.99 67.5mph 88.79 84.4mph 190.58
3 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.83 107.0mph 101.98 N/S FAIL

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.68 112.4mph 63.93 110.7mph 138.52
2 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 2.51 82.5mph 81.14 80.1mph 173.62

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 2.54 120.9mph 56.04 115.9mph 119.48
2 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.62 127.8mph 58.08 112.4mph 124.19
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.37 111.8mph 60.53 105.0mph 128.97
4 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.63 110.1mph 63.57 106.5mph 134.00
5 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 2.20 133.9mph 54.88 N/S FAIL

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 2.26 108.0mph 54.61 127.0mph 119.97
2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.38 122.9mph 57.71 121.5mph 121.96
3 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 2.73 110.1mph 58.90 117.7mph 124.36
4 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 2.89 123.5mph 61.00 115.3mph 129.59

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 10:49 Saturday, 08 October 2022

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 08:28  Flag 00:00  End: 00:00

Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 2.54 120.9mph 56.04 115.9mph 119.48
2 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 2.26 108.0mph 54.61 127.0mph 119.97
3 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.38 122.9mph 57.71 121.5mph 121.96
4 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.62 127.8mph 58.08 112.4mph 124.19
5 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 2.73 110.1mph 58.90 117.7mph 124.36
6 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 2.95 119.6mph 59.48 123.5mph 125.42
7 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.37 111.8mph 60.53 105.0mph 128.97
8 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 2.89 123.5mph 61.00 115.3mph 129.59
9 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.82 104.0mph 61.49 105.5mph 132.07

10 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.68 117.1mph 63.28 117.1mph 133.28
11 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.63 110.1mph 63.57 106.5mph 134.00
12 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 3.11 102.6mph 62.63 104.0mph 134.60
13 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.68 112.4mph 63.93 110.7mph 138.52
14 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.87 118.9mph 64.73 78.2mph 144.81
15 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 2.63 97.2mph 69.18 103.0mph 147.48
16 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.17 92.4mph 70.15 92.0mph 150.33
17 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 3.11 87.3mph 72.72 88.4mph 155.38
18 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 2.83 95.1mph 72.93 92.4mph 155.54
19 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 2.33 87.3mph 71.04 89.1mph 155.92
20 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 2.66 89.1mph 72.83 99.8mph 156.71
21 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 2.62 89.4mph 73.65 93.9mph 156.79
22 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 3.88 94.3mph 75.37 93.5mph 157.29
23 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.92 89.1mph 74.62 96.4mph 157.72
24 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.94 81.6mph 73.92 81.9mph 159.16
25 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 2.88 90.1mph 74.14 88.0mph 160.05
26 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.77 86.7mph 75.74 98.1mph 160.20
27 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 2.90 81.0mph 75.01 84.7mph 160.25
28 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 2.98 93.5mph 75.50 90.5mph 160.62
29 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 2.74 98.5mph 74.48 96.8mph 161.26
30 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 2.42 82.5mph 75.08 88.7mph 161.44
31 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 3.03 85.3mph 75.01 85.0mph 161.62
32 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.77 96.4mph 73.90 87.0mph 161.85
33 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 3.03 86.7mph 75.09 95.5mph 161.91
34 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 3.02 87.7mph 75.79 88.7mph 162.11
35 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.62 86.0mph 76.11 98.5mph 162.37
36 25 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 2.98 93.2mph 76.19 81.9mph 162.41
37 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 2.88 82.2mph 76.82 79.0mph 163.64
38 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 2.95 77.6mph 76.70 86.0mph 164.03
39 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 2.90 90.1mph 76.96 81.9mph 164.19
40 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 2.92 81.9mph 77.51 82.8mph 165.10
41 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 2.85 80.1mph 76.63 82.5mph 165.49
42 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 2.96 76.0mph 78.03 77.9mph 167.45
43 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.59 82.5mph 78.65 84.0mph 167.58
44 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.73 92.4mph 77.78 95.1mph 168.15
45 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 2.40 88.7mph 78.77 87.3mph 168.22
46 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.01 78.7mph 79.75 88.7mph 168.79
47 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 3.30 75.8mph 79.96 78.4mph 169.15
48 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 2.98 75.8mph 79.10 76.0mph 169.32
49 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 3.04 87.3mph 79.81 79.8mph 169.70
50 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 2.75 80.7mph 79.74 89.8mph 169.80
51 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.95 86.7mph 80.35 90.5mph 171.02
52 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 2.89 82.5mph 81.94 81.0mph 171.41
53 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 3.11 74.5mph 80.87 79.3mph 171.70
54 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 2.51 82.5mph 81.14 80.1mph 173.62
55 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 2.61 81.9mph 80.45 77.6mph 173.91

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 12:21 Saturday, 08 October 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 08:28  Flag 10:53  End: 10:53
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
56 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.72 79.8mph 81.82 86.7mph 173.99
57 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 3.31 79.8mph 80.33 76.8mph 174.42
58 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 3.20 78.4mph 82.86 88.0mph 174.84
59 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 2.93 76.0mph 82.22 79.0mph 176.21
60 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 2.97 55.6mph 82.25 78.4mph 176.38
61 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.18 78.2mph 83.93 78.4mph 178.54
62 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.95 79.8mph 83.59 75.8mph 179.50
63 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 3.01 81.6mph 84.90 77.6mph 181.07
64 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.74 69.6mph 85.29 69.6mph 184.81
65 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 2.93 79.6mph 87.88 65.7mph 185.74
66 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 2.82 71.9mph 86.33 69.0mph 186.27
67 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 3.09 75.5mph 89.00 76.0mph 189.82
68 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 2.99 67.5mph 88.79 84.4mph 190.58
69 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 3.10 75.3mph 87.55 76.6mph 191.20
70 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 2.88 68.8mph 88.15 67.7mph 192.58
71 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.28 71.2mph 82.56 46.7mph 194.57
72 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.19 68.6mph 92.44 70.1mph 194.60
73 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 3.26 59.1mph 96.73 69.9mph 208.52
74 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.54 66.9mph 99.39 72.3mph 216.92
75 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.80 60.9mph 107.85 61.2mph 230.61
76 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.83 107.0mph 101.98 N/S FAIL
77 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 3.25 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
78 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 2.20 133.9mph 54.88 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:21 Saturday, 08 October 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 08:28  Flag 10:53  End: 10:53
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 1

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 3.08 77.6mph 76.57 78.2mph 163.92
2 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 2.96 77.6mph 76.57 77.6mph 164.54
3 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 2.86 70.3mph 85.06 71.2mph 185.46
4 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.01 68.8mph 88.40 72.6mph 189.75
5 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.45 65.9mph 93.48 65.4mph 205.08
6 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.53 62.6mph 97.34 63.3mph 213.05

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.90 90.5mph 73.16 87.3mph 157.80
2 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 2.38 81.9mph 80.19 90.5mph 164.99
3 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.67 71.6mph 78.26 95.5mph 170.21
4 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 3.42 71.9mph 84.63 72.3mph 181.08
5 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 2.82 70.5mph 86.63 75.8mph 186.43

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 102.6mph 69.45 100.7mph 149.03
2 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 2.62 99.8mph 70.49 97.6mph 150.03
3 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 2.49 95.5mph 69.11 94.7mph 150.33
4 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 2.94 88.7mph 69.76 86.0mph 151.34
5 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 2.55 87.0mph 72.64 109.1mph 156.08
6 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 2.94 82.2mph 73.94 85.0mph 157.75
7 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 2.55 90.1mph 74.47 83.4mph 158.73
8 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 2.96 77.6mph 79.55 83.1mph 170.01
9 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 3.19 75.8mph 82.11 80.7mph 170.77

10 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 2.84 77.9mph 83.39 92.4mph 175.91

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 2.35 107.5mph 65.10 115.3mph 140.26
2 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 2.47 96.0mph 69.06 107.5mph 149.49
3 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 2.66 83.7mph 69.86 92.0mph 151.39
4 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 2.43 89.8mph 71.10 95.5mph 151.83
5 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 2.95 79.6mph 82.42 82.8mph 177.11

Class A5 - Electric Vehicles (Evs) in Standard Form

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 2.19 102.1mph 67.06 101.6mph 147.20

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 2.64 80.4mph 72.63 82.2mph 156.05
2 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.86 86.0mph 72.35 84.0mph 156.34
3 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 2.80 79.3mph 74.56 81.0mph 160.03
4 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 2.77 79.6mph 75.46 79.0mph 161.79
5 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 2.90 83.4mph 75.36 80.1mph 161.81
6 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 2.76 90.1mph 76.20 84.4mph 162.71
7 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.70 82.5mph 75.94 79.6mph 163.61
8 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 2.90 82.2mph 75.55 76.3mph 163.67
9 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 2.68 84.0mph 75.69 84.7mph 163.84

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:34 Saturday, 08 October 2022

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:55  Flag 12:33  End: 12:34

Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 1

Class A7 - Bristol Two Litre Cup

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 2.83 88.7mph 71.04 88.0mph 151.24
2 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.91 102.1mph 71.56 86.3mph 154.70
3 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 2.87 78.4mph 76.12 83.1mph 162.83
4 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 2.85 81.6mph 76.61 79.6mph 163.81
5 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 2.90 79.0mph 78.47 77.1mph 169.68

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 2.66 89.4mph 69.35 98.9mph 150.74
2 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 2.76 88.7mph 71.24 91.3mph 153.26
3 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.45 85.3mph 72.18 90.9mph 154.78
4 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.67 88.0mph 72.31 95.5mph 154.80
5 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.85 84.7mph 72.53 85.3mph 156.18

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.93 92.0mph 67.69 92.8mph 145.86
2 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 2.28 93.2mph 69.56 94.3mph 151.77
3 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.63 86.3mph 70.95 96.4mph 154.69

Class C1/2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & from 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.12 86.0mph 74.49 89.8mph 160.29
2 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 2.88 77.9mph 77.47 79.3mph 168.41
3 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 2.87 70.3mph 78.80 81.6mph 168.68

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.60 95.1mph 71.90 101.6mph 155.64
2 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 3.12 85.7mph 77.09 86.0mph 161.76
3 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.89 76.0mph 78.75 75.3mph 171.19
4 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.48 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 2.57 109.6mph 68.78 93.2mph 147.45
2 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 2.89 92.4mph 70.69 89.4mph 154.33

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.51 115.3mph 57.07 110.1mph 124.31
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.51 107.5mph 57.56 95.1mph 125.28
3 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.82 112.4mph 59.34 105.5mph 128.18

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 2.82 122.9mph 56.03 132.3mph 119.41

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 25 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 3.01 78.7mph 76.21 80.4mph 162.50
2 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 3.26 78.2mph 95.97 86.0mph 183.99
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 1

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.63 130.8mph 61.02 138.0mph 131.13
2 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.79 100.3mph 64.58 104.0mph 138.89
3 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 2.71 82.8mph 79.48 85.3mph 174.34

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.48 110.1mph 59.97 122.9mph 129.34
2 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 2.38 93.9mph 72.91 91.3mph 156.91

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 2.20 117.1mph 52.10 119.6mph 112.96
2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 2.45 126.3mph 54.56 115.3mph 116.99
3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.41 120.9mph 54.46 122.2mph 117.96
4 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.56 112.4mph 59.09 118.9mph 125.59
5 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.28 120.2mph 59.31 111.2mph 126.76

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 2.14 138.0mph 53.31 115.9mph 116.07
2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.30 122.2mph 53.76 122.9mph 116.54
3 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 2.43 112.4mph 56.46 109.6mph 122.95
4 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 2.84 151.1mph 61.40 102.1mph 132.56
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 2

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 2.84 76.6mph 75.81 79.8mph 162.96
2 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 2.97 78.4mph 76.44 93.5mph 163.71
3 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.05 76.0mph 85.51 68.6mph 184.93
4 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 2.86 72.6mph 85.51 71.0mph 188.02
5 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.39 69.2mph 94.91 67.5mph 208.33
6 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.55 69.6mph 98.68 67.5mph 215.00

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 2.42 91.6mph 71.47 104.5mph 153.77
2 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.45 127.0mph 73.12 88.7mph 157.05
3 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.60 72.6mph 77.79 68.8mph 168.46
4 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 2.68 71.9mph 83.09 75.8mph 179.38
5 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 3.04 71.6mph 86.14 81.6mph 184.56

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 91.6mph 68.16 91.6mph 147.37
2 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 2.78 92.8mph 69.20 96.8mph 147.99
3 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 2.93 88.0mph 69.44 96.0mph 149.42
4 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 2.42 93.9mph 69.50 127.0mph 150.94
5 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 2.89 86.0mph 72.17 85.3mph 154.28
6 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 2.54 84.0mph 72.83 83.1mph 155.65
7 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 2.57 90.9mph 73.47 90.1mph 157.39
8 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 3.29 75.3mph 76.55 83.4mph 162.73
9 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 2.73 79.3mph 77.33 79.3mph 166.85

10 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 2.85 78.7mph 82.35 77.1mph 174.47

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 2.48 100.7mph 64.72 104.0mph 139.30
2 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 2.32 93.9mph 69.02 89.1mph 150.08
3 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 2.59 89.4mph 69.37 91.3mph 150.13
4 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 2.50 92.4mph 70.87 88.7mph 151.54
5 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 2.95 73.3mph 80.66 76.0mph 173.89

Class A5 - Electric Vehicles (Evs) in Standard Form

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 2.20 99.4mph 66.65 105.0mph 145.41

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 2.82 85.7mph 72.70 85.0mph 155.63
2 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.83 86.0mph 72.61 76.3mph 156.68
3 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 2.65 79.3mph 74.07 79.6mph 158.82
4 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 2.81 80.4mph 74.84 80.7mph 161.32
5 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 2.83 81.9mph 75.16 82.2mph 161.57
6 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 2.84 78.7mph 76.25 78.7mph 163.18
7 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.75 81.3mph 76.24 81.6mph 163.75
8 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 2.99 79.8mph 78.51 87.0mph 165.82
9 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 2.75 78.7mph 77.85 86.0mph 166.70
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 2

Class A7 - Bristol Two Litre Cup

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 2.83 92.0mph 69.73 84.4mph 149.94
2 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.94 88.4mph 72.35 86.7mph 154.51
3 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 2.89 98.9mph 75.80 82.2mph 161.77
4 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 2.91 80.4mph 77.76 81.3mph 165.30
5 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 2.93 84.4mph 77.29 81.6mph 165.90

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 2.43 98.9mph 69.78 97.2mph 149.65
2 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 2.78 95.1mph 70.71 90.1mph 151.61
3 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.33 83.7mph 70.86 93.5mph 152.51
4 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.64 90.1mph 71.92 91.6mph 153.59
5 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.72 89.1mph 72.90 N/S 156.53

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.96 98.5mph 69.25 89.8mph 148.57
2 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 2.24 99.4mph 69.23 90.5mph 151.27
3 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.59 91.3mph 70.08 95.1mph 153.02

Class C1/2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & from 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.27 92.4mph 75.20 85.0mph 160.75
2 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 2.86 83.4mph 76.05 82.2mph 164.55
3 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.22 82.8mph 78.56 77.6mph 168.15

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.23 93.9mph 70.98 102.6mph 153.41
2 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.30 101.2mph 72.78 92.0mph 157.66
3 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 3.13 90.5mph 73.93 66.9mph 160.67
4 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.91 76.0mph 79.38 78.7mph 173.89

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 2.47 96.0mph 68.88 101.2mph 148.06
2 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 2.89 92.0mph 70.89 89.4mph 155.77

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.50 114.7mph 57.69 117.7mph 124.64
2 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.53 163.2mph 57.73 117.1mph 124.82
3 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.76 110.1mph 58.57 114.1mph 126.50

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 2.79 120.9mph 55.74 126.3mph 118.22

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 3.10 81.6mph 77.00 77.4mph 165.01

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:58 Saturday, 08 October 2022

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:03  Flag 14:55  End: 14:55

Circuit Length = 3.2999 miles



Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 2

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.52 106.0mph 60.89 115.3mph 130.80
2 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.53 104.0mph 63.27 102.1mph 136.53
3 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 2.64 79.3mph 80.79 109.6mph 176.92

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.44 112.9mph 58.99 151.1mph 129.29
2 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 2.39 90.9mph 72.79 97.6mph 157.25

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 2.24 123.5mph 53.36 120.9mph 115.31
2 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.31 114.7mph 55.14 115.3mph 119.96
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.18 N/S 57.03 122.2mph 123.06
4 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.52 109.1mph 59.73 104.5mph 127.78
5 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 2.39 112.4mph 53.26 N/S FAIL

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 2.48 123.5mph 53.06 115.9mph 114.15
2 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 2.27 111.2mph 53.33 114.7mph 117.17
3 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 2.47 114.1mph 55.79 129.3mph 121.26
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 3

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 2.94 80.1mph 76.25 88.7mph 163.56
2 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 2.74 69.6mph 84.56 72.8mph 185.21
3 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 2.87 81.3mph 76.89 40.0mph 185.31
4 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.05 69.9mph 86.39 69.4mph 186.59
5 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.44 65.7mph 93.16 66.3mph 205.89
6 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 2.45 69.6mph 95.94 63.3mph 212.37

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 2.42 86.0mph 70.62 88.4mph 154.72
2 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.42 89.8mph 72.50 84.4mph 156.37
3 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.59 81.3mph 78.08 73.3mph 168.52
4 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 2.63 72.8mph 82.77 81.3mph 179.64
5 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 2.75 74.3mph 84.18 92.8mph 180.24

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 2.68 96.0mph 67.68 96.8mph 145.22
2 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 90.1mph 67.96 96.8mph 147.41
3 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 2.77 87.7mph 69.32 89.4mph 149.43
4 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 2.50 94.7mph 69.73 100.7mph 149.90
5 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 2.71 84.4mph 71.82 91.3mph 154.67
6 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 2.55 81.6mph 72.21 86.7mph 155.23
7 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 2.70 81.3mph 73.03 82.5mph 155.93
8 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 3.20 80.1mph 75.04 83.1mph 159.94
9 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 2.74 77.9mph 76.93 77.9mph 166.65

10 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 2.97 81.0mph 78.18 81.0mph 167.07

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 2.42 96.0mph 65.31 107.5mph 139.96
2 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 2.39 96.8mph 68.36 93.5mph 148.48
3 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 2.46 89.4mph 70.88 90.9mph 151.61
4 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 2.45 90.9mph 70.17 92.4mph 151.97
5 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 2.97 73.1mph 81.26 72.6mph 174.73

Class A5 - Electric Vehicles (Evs) in Standard Form

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 2.10 106.5mph 66.34 96.8mph 144.91

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 2.78 80.1mph 72.39 84.4mph 154.73
2 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.88 87.3mph 72.45 80.7mph 156.21
3 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 2.71 83.1mph 73.21 87.7mph 158.10
4 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 2.80 78.4mph 74.34 78.4mph 160.09
5 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 2.78 76.6mph 74.61 79.6mph 160.59
6 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.62 83.1mph 75.23 82.5mph 160.83
7 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 2.78 81.0mph 75.59 84.0mph 161.69
8 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 2.65 81.0mph 76.22 89.8mph 163.92
9 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 2.99 88.0mph 77.54 82.5mph 164.52
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 3

Class A7 - Bristol Two Litre Cup

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 2.79 84.0mph 69.19 90.5mph 150.42
2 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.96 81.9mph 72.30 107.0mph 154.89
3 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 2.93 79.3mph 75.08 81.9mph 161.66
4 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 2.92 80.1mph 76.09 82.5mph 162.96
5 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 2.85 76.8mph 77.00 82.8mph 163.40

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 2.60 92.4mph 70.49 92.8mph 150.81
2 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.40 96.8mph 70.74 90.5mph 152.73
3 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 2.58 98.9mph 68.91 117.1mph 153.03
4 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 2.58 99.4mph 72.05 88.7mph 153.26
5 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.94 109.1mph 72.82 85.7mph 156.90

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.93 91.3mph 68.98 93.9mph 147.41
2 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 2.21 90.5mph 69.47 95.1mph 151.71

Class C1/2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & from 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.04 88.0mph 73.57 89.1mph 158.97
2 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 2.75 93.9mph 75.34 79.8mph 163.44
3 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 2.87 79.6mph 78.08 78.4mph 167.95

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.24 91.6mph 68.85 113.5mph 148.54
2 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.43 85.7mph 72.53 92.0mph 155.90
3 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.93 75.8mph 80.39 77.6mph 175.23

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 2.43 98.9mph 66.96 100.7mph 145.58
2 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 2.93 100.7mph 72.59 80.7mph 160.27

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.50 144.3mph 57.32 112.4mph 123.91
2 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.75 120.9mph 59.13 112.4mph 126.33

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 2.73 213.0mph 55.00 118.3mph 116.88

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.66 110.1mph 59.96 112.9mph 128.47
2 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.61 107.0mph 61.40 123.5mph 132.88
3 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 2.83 82.5mph 79.71 118.3mph 171.63
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Great Western Sprint
Timed Run 3

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.48 113.5mph 59.95 110.1mph 131.16

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 2.41 112.9mph 53.22 115.9mph 114.49
2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 2.22 109.6mph 53.27 119.6mph 116.29
3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.33 117.1mph 54.02 120.9mph 118.39
4 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.60 118.3mph 58.31 108.0mph 123.71
5 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.31 104.5mph 59.07 106.0mph 125.82

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 2.53 127.8mph 52.85 124.9mph 113.53
2 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 2.50 109.1mph 53.45 111.8mph 115.78
3 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 2.09 117.1mph 54.26 108.0mph 119.34
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Great Western Sprint
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 164.54 162.96 185.31 162.96
2 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 163.92 163.71 163.56 163.56
3 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.75 184.93 186.59 184.93
4 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 185.46 188.02 185.21 185.21
5 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 205.08 208.33 205.89 205.08
6 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 213.05 215.00 212.37 212.37

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 164.99 153.77 154.72 153.77
2 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 157.80 157.05 156.37 156.37
3 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 170.21 168.46 168.52 168.46
4 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 181.08 179.38 179.64 179.38
5 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 186.43 184.56 180.24 180.24

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 150.03 147.99 145.22 145.22
2 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 149.03 147.37 147.41 147.37
3 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 151.34 149.42 149.43 149.42
4 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 150.33 150.94 149.90 149.90
5 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 157.75 154.28 154.67 154.28
6 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 156.08 155.65 155.23 155.23
7 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 158.73 157.39 155.93 155.93
8 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 170.77 162.73 159.94 159.94
9 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 170.01 166.85 166.65 166.65

10 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 175.91 174.47 167.07 167.07

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 140.26 139.30 139.96 139.30
2 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 149.49 150.08 148.48 148.48
3 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 151.39 150.13 151.97 150.13
4 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 151.83 151.54 151.61 151.54
5 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 177.11 173.89 174.73 173.89

Class A5 - Electric Vehicles (Evs) in Standard Form

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 147.20 145.41 144.91 144.91

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 156.05 155.63 154.73 154.73
2 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 156.34 156.68 156.21 156.21
3 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 160.03 158.82 158.10 158.10
4 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 161.81 161.57 160.09 160.09
5 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 163.67 163.18 160.59 160.59
6 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 163.61 163.75 160.83 160.83
7 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 161.79 161.32 161.69 161.32
8 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 162.71 165.82 164.52 162.71
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Great Western Sprint
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
9 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 163.84 166.70 163.92 163.84

Class A7 - Bristol Two Litre Cup

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 151.24 149.94 150.42 149.94
2 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 154.70 154.51 154.89 154.51
3 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 162.83 161.77 161.66 161.66
4 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 169.68 165.90 162.96 162.96
5 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 163.81 165.30 163.40 163.40

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 150.74 149.65 153.03 149.65
2 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 153.26 151.61 150.81 150.81
3 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 154.78 152.51 152.73 152.51
4 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 154.80 153.59 153.26 153.26
5 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 156.18 156.53 156.90 156.18

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 145.86 148.57 147.41 145.86
2 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 151.77 151.27 151.71 151.27
3 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 154.69 153.02 N/S 153.02

Class C1/2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & from 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 160.29 160.75 158.97 158.97
2 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 168.68 164.55 163.44 163.44
3 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 168.41 168.15 167.95 167.95

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 155.64 153.41 148.54 148.54
2 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR FAIL 157.66 155.90 155.90
3 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 161.76 160.67 N/S 160.67
4 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 171.19 173.89 175.23 171.19

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 147.45 148.06 145.58 145.58
2 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 154.33 155.77 160.27 154.33

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 124.31 124.64 123.91 123.91
2 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 128.18 124.82 126.33 124.82
3 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 125.28 126.50 N/S 125.28
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Great Western Sprint
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 119.41 118.22 116.88 116.88

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 25 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 162.50 N/S N/S 162.50
2 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 183.99 165.01 N/S 165.01

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 131.13 130.80 128.47 128.47
2 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 138.89 136.53 132.88 132.88
3 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 174.34 176.92 171.63 171.63

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 129.34 129.29 131.16 129.29
2 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 156.91 157.25 N/S 156.91

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 112.96 115.31 114.49 112.96
2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 116.99 FAIL 116.29 116.29
3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 117.96 119.96 118.39 117.96
4 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 125.59 123.06 123.71 123.06
5 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 126.76 127.78 125.82 125.82

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 132.56 114.15 113.53 113.53
2 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 116.07 117.17 115.78 115.78
3 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 116.54 N/S N/S 116.54
4 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 122.95 121.26 119.34 119.34
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Great Western Sprint
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 3 Matthew HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 112.96 115.31 114.49 112.96
2 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TEGRA JUDD 132.56 114.15 113.53 113.53
3 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale ff200 116.07 117.17 115.78 115.78
4 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399-RB01 116.99 FAIL 116.29 116.29
5 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 116.54 N/S N/S 116.54
6 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 119.41 118.22 116.88 116.88
7 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 117.96 119.96 118.39 117.96
8 8 John LOUDON Mygale FF200 122.95 121.26 119.34 119.34
9 15 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 125.59 123.06 123.71 123.06

10 27 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 124.31 124.64 123.91 123.91
11 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 128.18 124.82 126.33 124.82
12 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 125.28 126.50 N/S 125.28
13 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 126.76 127.78 125.82 125.82
14 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 131.13 130.80 128.47 128.47
15 20 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 129.34 129.29 131.16 129.29
16 24 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 138.89 136.53 132.88 132.88
17 48 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911 turbo 140.26 139.30 139.96 139.30
18 81 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Model 3 Performance 147.20 145.41 144.91 144.91
19 58 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 150.03 147.99 145.22 145.22
20 29 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 147.45 148.06 145.58 145.58
21 38 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 145.86 148.57 147.41 145.86
22 54 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 149.03 147.37 147.41 147.37
23 52 Matthew VANN Golf R 149.49 150.08 148.48 148.48
24 32 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 155.64 153.41 148.54 148.54
25 55 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta 151.34 149.42 149.43 149.42
26 44 Steve HILL Caterham Seven 150.74 149.65 153.03 149.65
27 57 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 150.33 150.94 149.90 149.90
28 75 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 151.24 149.94 150.42 149.94
29 46 Phil JAMES Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 151.39 150.13 151.97 150.13
30 45 Ian CHAMBERS Caterham Seven 153.26 151.61 150.81 150.81
31 39 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 410 151.77 151.27 151.71 151.27
32 47 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 151.83 151.54 151.61 151.54
33 42 Patrick HOLMES Caterham Academy 154.78 152.51 152.73 152.51
34 40 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 154.69 153.02 N/S 153.02
35 742 Conrad HOLMES Caterham Academy 154.80 153.59 153.26 153.26
36 61 Ryan EAMER Lotus Elise 164.99 153.77 154.72 153.77
37 760 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 157.75 154.28 154.67 154.28
38 28 Michael SMITH Sylva Striker 154.33 155.77 160.27 154.33
39 79 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 154.70 154.51 154.89 154.51
40 404 Aaron SHARP Mazda MX5 156.05 155.63 154.73 154.73
41 60 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 156.08 155.65 155.23 155.23
42 33 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR FAIL 157.66 155.90 155.90
43 50 Matthew MORGAN Mazda MX5 158.73 157.39 155.93 155.93
44 43 Tony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 156.18 156.53 156.90 156.18
45 401 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 156.34 156.68 156.21 156.21
46 761 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 157.80 157.05 156.37 156.37
47 21 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 156.91 157.25 N/S 156.91
48 431 Chris PARR Mazda MX5 160.03 158.82 158.10 158.10
49 36 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 160.29 160.75 158.97 158.97
50 53 Barney WESTON VW Golf 170.77 162.73 159.94 159.94
51 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 161.81 161.57 160.09 160.09
52 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 163.67 163.18 160.59 160.59
53 31 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 161.76 160.67 N/S 160.67
54 440 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 163.61 163.75 160.83 160.83
55 410 James HURFORD Mazda MX5 161.79 161.32 161.69 161.32
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Great Western Sprint
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
56 76 Neil LOCK MG ZR160 162.83 161.77 161.66 161.66
57 25 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 162.50 N/S N/S 162.50
58 412 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 162.71 165.82 164.52 162.71
59 73 Chris BRIANT MG ZR 164.54 162.96 185.31 162.96
60 78 Neil HALLS Mazda MX5 169.68 165.90 162.96 162.96
61 80 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 163.81 165.30 163.40 163.40
62 37 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 168.68 164.55 163.44 163.44
63 72 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST- Line 163.92 163.71 163.56 163.56
64 441 Chris BURCH Mazda MX5 163.84 166.70 163.92 163.84
65 725 Dave PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova SR 183.99 165.01 N/S 165.01
66 750 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 170.01 166.85 166.65 166.65
67 59 Steve ANDREWS Honda S2000 175.91 174.47 167.07 167.07
68 35 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 168.41 168.15 167.95 167.95
69 66 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 170.21 168.46 168.52 168.46
70 30 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 171.19 173.89 175.23 171.19
71 23 Chris HARWOOD Merango 2 Single seat Race car 174.34 176.92 171.63 171.63
72 51 Nigel (Bob) Vere  STOKES Mini Clubman cooper sd 177.11 173.89 174.73 173.89
73 65 Alan HAWKINS Toyota MR2 181.08 179.38 179.64 179.38
74 63 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 roadster mk 3 186.43 184.56 180.24 180.24
75 74 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.75 184.93 186.59 184.93
76 71 Evans LYNDON Fiat Punto Sporting 185.46 188.02 185.21 185.21
77 70 Alex HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 205.08 208.33 205.89 205.08
78 770 Jenny HOWELLS Hillman Super Imp 213.05 215.00 212.37 212.37
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